Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank One, NA		08/10/2004	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G. Leblanc Corporation
Street Address:	7001 30th Avenue
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1415
City:	Kenosha
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53141
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76515095	LEBLANC PREMIÈRE
Registration Number:	2534268	NORMANDY
Registration Number:	2536625	BIG EASY
Registration Number:	2538269	NOBLET
Registration Number:	2638965	OPUS II
Registration Number:	2571361	REGENCY BY LEBLANC
Serial Number:	76174495	LEGEND
Registration Number:	2669887	SONATA
Registration Number:	2512178	LEBLANC MILLENNIUM OPUS
Registration Number:	2548375	CLASSIC
Registration Number:	2551069	LAUREATE
Registration Number:	2447873	DAZZLER
Registration Number:	2511973	BELL
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003101 FRAME: 0107

76515095

CH \$865

Registration Number:	2266939	SONATA
Registration Number:	2411004	
Registration Number:	2195096	LEBLANC
Registration Number:	1846681	INFINITE
Registration Number:	1729308	HOLDER-FOLDER
Registration Number:	1776453	OPUS
Registration Number:	1745172	CONCERTO
Registration Number:	1751869	LEGEND
Registration Number:	1753209	ESPRIT
Registration Number:	1590810	DAZZLER
Registration Number:	1535217	COLLEGIATE
Registration Number:	1212378	HOLTON
Registration Number:	828572	
Registration Number:	794066	CLARI-TONE
Registration Number:	792240	SYMPHONIE
Registration Number:	909115	
Registration Number:	679284	VITO
Registration Number:	691278	LEBLANC
Registration Number:	640326	DYNAMIC
Registration Number:	574154	NORMANDY
Registration Number:	570067	MARTIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)822-5423

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-530-5000
Email: jnici@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP

Address Line 1: One Chase Manhattan Plaza

Address Line 2: Rm. 4601

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005-1413

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janis Nici
Signature:	/janis nici/
Date:	06/10/2005

Total Attachments: 4

source=leblanc TM#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003101 FRAME: 0108 source=leblanc TM#page2.tif source=leblanc TM#page3.tif source=leblanc TM#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003101 FRAME: 0109

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is made as of August 10, 2004 by Bank One, NA, with its main office in Chicago, Illinois, for itself and as agent (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, G. Leblanc Corporation (the "Company"), a Wisconsin corporation with its principal place of business located at 7001 30th Avenue, P.O. Box 1415, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53141, owns the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto ("Listed Trademarks"), which trademarks are registered or have been applied for with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Office"); and

WHEREAS, the Company has previously granted to the Secured Party a security interest in (i) all of its trademarks and trademark applications, including but not limited to the Listed Trademarks, and the registrations thereof, and (ii) associated business goodwill therein, all as described in that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 1, 2004, executed by the Company and previously filed for the record in the Office on May 7, 2004 at Trademark Reel No. 2963, Frame No. 0926 (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has at the Company's request agreed to release its security interest in all of the Company's trademarks and trademark applications, including the Listed Trademarks, and the registrations thereof and the associated business goodwill therein; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of the Company's trademarks and trademark applications, including the Listed Trademarks, and the registrations thereof and the associated business goodwill therein and to any other rights it might have arising out of the Security Agreement. The Secured Party hereby undertakes and agrees to do such things and to execute such further lawful documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may be required to give effective legal, registered and unencumbered title to the Company in and to the trademarks and trademark applications, including but not limited to the Listed Trademarks and the registrations thereof all without further considerations; provided that all of the foregoing shall be at the Company's sole cost and expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the /O day of August, 2004.

BANK ONE, NA

ack G. Bastian, First Vice President

MKE/960011.1

STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE

On this 10th day of August, 2004 before me appeared, Jack G. Bastian, the person who signed this document in his capacity as First Vice President of Bank One, NA, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified entity with authority to do

Notary Public

Leanone C WICOX

Commission Expiration Date: 11-19-06

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

2

MKE/960011.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003101 FRAME: 0111**

EXHIBIT A

The Company: G. Leblanc Corporation U.S. Trademarks of G. Leblanc Corporation

Registration No./Serial No.	Mark
SN 76515095	LEBLANC PREMIÈRE (stylized) LEBLANC PREMIÈRE
Reg. 2534268	NORMANDY
Reg. 2536625	BIG EASY
Reg. 2538269	NOBLET
Reg. 2638965	OPUS II
Reg. 2571361	REGENCY BY LEBLANC
SN 76174495	LEGEND
Reg. 2669887	SONATA
Reg. 2512178	LEBLANC MILLENNIUM OPUS
Reg. 2548375	CLASSIC
Reg. 2551069	LAUREATE
Reg. 2447873	DAZZLER (and design)
Reg. 2511973	BELL
Reg. 2266939	SONATA

3

Registration No./Serial No.	Mark
Reg. 2411004	(design mark)
Reg. 2195096	LEBLANC
Reg. 1846681	INFINITE
Reg. 1729308	HOLDER-FOLDER
Reg. 1776453	OPUS
Reg. 1745172	CONCERTO
Reg. 1751869	LEGEND
Reg. 1753209	ESPRIT
Reg. 1590810	DAZZLER
Reg. 1535217	COLLEGIATE
Reg. 1212378	HOLTON
Reg. 0828572	(design mark)
Reg. 0794066	CLARI-TONE
Reg. 0792240	SYMPHONIE
Reg. 0909115	(design mark)
Reg. 0679284	VITO
Reg. 0691278	LEBLANC
Reg. 0640326	DYNAMIC
Reg. 0574154	NORMANDY (and design)
Reg. 0570067	MARTIN (stylized)

MKE/960011.1

RECORDED: 06/10/2005

4